Endurance House/ MSU XC Stampede

Race Date
October 19, 2018 Final Team Results
Women
College Women
Class - A Lipan XC Meet
Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Bib No Name Place Place Time Time Back
Team - East Central Finish Position- 1
Team Score (places):23 Average Time: 19:26.5
1 20 Anna Mora 1 1 18:18.0 18:18.0 0:00.0
2 17 Kelsey Horner 3 4 19:15.2 37:33.2 0:57.1
3 21 Kyleigh Norris 4 8 19:36.4 57:09.6 1:18.4
4 16 Yvette Felix 6 14 19:57.2  1:17:06.9 1:39.2
5 14 Katie Cowger 9 23 20:05.5 1:37:12.5 1:47.5
6 26 Abbie Winchester (20) (33) 20:17.0 1:57:29.5 1:58.9
7 18 Barbara Johnson (11) (44) 20:21.2  2:17:50.7 2:03.2
8 25 Kaitlyn Terbush More Than 7 20:27.5 2:38:18.3 2:09.5
9 19 Jaden MccCallister More Than 7 20:28.2  2:58:46.5 2:10.2
10 24 Naomi Similus More Than 7 20:35.6  3:19:22.1 2:17.5
11 23 Michelle Renteria More Than 7 20:57.5 3:40:19.6 2:39.5
12 15 Danielle Davidson More Than 7 21:22.2  4:01:41.9 3:04.2
13 13 Diane Barriere More Than 7 21:29.3  4:23:11.3 3:11.3
14 22  Angel Quevy More Than 7 22:17.5  4:45:28.8 3:59.5
Team - Midwestern St. Finish Position- 2
Team Score (places):34 Average Time: 19:50.7
1 48 Bridget Reilly 2 2 19:04.2 19:04.2 0:00.0
2 36 Amerhyst Aguirre 5 7 19:41.1 38:45.3 0:36.9
3 37 Jasmine Amo 7 14 20:00.0 58:45.3 0:55.8
4 52 Sierra Stucky 8 22 20:03.5  1:18:48.9 0:59.3
5 51 Victoria Rosas 12 34 20:25.0 1:39:13.9 1:20.8
6 44  Delaney Locke (14) (48) 20:30.6  1:59:44.5 1:26.4
7 54 Mercy Yermo (15) (63) 20:48.2  2:20:32.8 1:44.0
8 39 Michelle Estrada More Than 7 20:51.3 2:41:24.2 1:47.1
9 53 Katie Till More Than 7 21:46.5  3:03:10.7 2:42.3
10 40 Alex Feller More Than 7 22:31.5  3:25:42.3 3:27.3
11 45  April Pena More Than 7 24:45.3  3:50:27.6 5:41.1
Team - Science & Arts Finish Position- 3
Team Score (places):107 Average Time: 23:14.4
1 70 Sharon Kemboi 13 13 20:28.5 20:28.5 0:00.0
2 67 Roshae Burrell 16 29 21:06.4 41:34.9 0:37.8
3 68 Judy Chebet Birir 19 48 22:47.1  1:.04:22.1 2:18.6
4 74  Destini Sampson 29 77 25:06.6  1:29:28.7 4:38.1
5 71 Autumn Mathis 30 107 26:43.4  1:56:12.2 6:14.9
6 72 Veronica Rae (31) (138) 27:00.3 2:23:12.5 6:31.7
7 69 Sierra Holden (32) (170) 28:12.4  2:51:25.0 7:43.9

Endurance House Timing 1 10/19/2018 10:39:02



Race Date
October 19, 2018

Women

College Women

Class - A Lipan XC Meet

Bib No Name

Team - Southwestern Oklahoma
Team Score (places):113

86 Eliza Cummins

89 Bailey Richardson
88 Haley Mandakunis
90 Josilyn Schenk

87 Itzel Flores
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Team - North Central Texas College
Team Score (places):122

60 Erin Struxness
57 Melissa Ferrufino
59 Kayln Pulte

55 Bailey Anderle
58 Destiny Flowal
56 Kacee Dellis
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Team - Bacone
Team Score (places):163

4 Deedra Cadman
10 Hannah Smiley
12 Maddy Zimmerer
11 Tayla Topaha

8 A'Lona Padilla
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Team - unattached
Team Score (places):Inc.

1 47 Maira Puente
2 41 Gemma Gonzalez
3 43 Olivia Johnson

Endurance House Timing

Overall
Place

17
18
20
24
34

21
23
25
26
27

(28)

22
33
35
36
37

Less Than 5
Less Than 5
Less Than 5

Cumulative

Place

Endurance House/ MSU XC Stampede
Final Team Results

Time
Back

Cumulative

Time Time

Finish Position- 4

17
35
55
79
113

Average Time: 24:20.3

21:38.1 21:38.1 0:00.0
22:28.0 44:06.1 0:49.8
23:20.2 1.07:26.4 1:42.0
24:045 1:31:31.0 2:26.4
30:10.5 2:01:41.5 8:32.3

Finish Position- 5

21
44
69
95

122

(150)

Average Time: 24:17.6

23:38.4 23:38.4 0:00.0
23:56.2 47:34.6 0:17.7
24:16.5 1:11:51.1 0:38.1
24:46.5 1:36:37.7 1:08.1
24:50.5 2:01:28.2 1:12.0
25:01.1 2:26:29.4 1:.22.7

Finish Position- 6

22
55
90
126
163

Average Time: 29:54.2

Finish Position - Inc.

23:43.3 23:43.3 0:00.0
28:52.5 52:35.9 5:09.2
31:07.1 1:23:43.1 7:23.8
31:14.0 1:54:57.1 7:30.6
34:34.3 2:29:31.4 10:50.9
Average Time:
20:35.4 20:35.4 0:00.0
21:18.0 41:53.4 0:42.5
22:31.2 1:04:24.6 1:55.7

10/19/2018 10:39:02



Race Date

October 19, 2018

Place Score Bib No

Endurance House/ MSU XC Stampede
Overall Finish List

Name

1 1

2 2

3 3

4 4

5 5

6 6

7 7

8 8

9 9
10 10
11 11
12 12
13 (>7)
14 (=7
15 13
16 14
17 (<5)
18 (>7)
19 15
20 (>7)
21 (>7)
22 16
23 (<5)
24 (>7)
25 (>7)
26 17
27 (27
28 (>7)
29 18
30 (<5)
31 (37
32 19
33 20
34 21
35 22
36 23
37 24
38 25
39 (>7)
40 26
41 27
42 28
43 29
44 30
45 31
46 32

Endurance House Timing

20
48
17
21
36
16
37
52
14
26
18
51
25
19
70
44
47
24
54
39
23
67
41
15
13
86
53
22
89
43
40
68
88
60

4
57
90
59
45
55
58
56
74
71
72
69

Anna Mora
Bridget Reilly
Kelsey Horner
Kyleigh Norris
Amerhyst Aguirre
Yvette Felix
Jasmine Amo
Sierra Stucky
Katie Cowger
Abbie Winchester
Barbara Johnson
Victoria Rosas
Kaitlyn Terbush
Jaden McCallister
Sharon Kemboi
Delaney Locke
Maira Puente
Naomi Similus
Mercy Yermo
Michelle Estrada
Michelle Renteria
Roshae Burrell
Gemma Gonzalez
Danielle Davidson
Diane Barriere
Eliza Cummins
Katie Till

Angel Quevy
Bailey Richardson
Olivia Johnson
Alex Feller

Judy Chebet Birir
Haley Mandakunis
Erin Struxness
Deedra Cadman
Melissa Ferrufino
Josilyn Schenk
Kayln Pulte

April Pena

Bailey Anderle
Destiny Flowal
Kacee Dellis
Destini Sampson
Autumn Mathis
Veronica Rae
Sierra Holden

Women

College Women
Class - A Lipan XC Meet

Team

East Central
Midwestern St.

East Central

East Central
Midwestern St.

East Central
Midwestern St.
Midwestern St.

East Central

East Central

East Central
Midwestern St.

East Central

East Central
Science & Arts
Midwestern St.
unattached

East Central
Midwestern St.
Midwestern St.

East Central
Science & Arts
unattached

East Central

East Central
Southwestern Oklahoma
Midwestern St.

East Central
Southwestern Oklahoma
unattached
Midwestern St.
Science & Arts
Southwestern Oklahoma
North Central Texas
Bacone

North Central Texas
Southwestern Oklahoma
North Central Texas
Midwestern St.
North Central Texas
North Central Texas
North Central Texas
Science & Arts
Science & Arts
Science & Arts
Science & Arts

1

Time Pace

18:18.0
19:04.2
19:15.2
19:36.4
19:41.1
19:57.2
20:00.0
20:03.5
20:05.5
20:17.0
20:21.2
20:25.0
20:27.5
20:28.2
20:28.5
20:30.6
20:35.4
20:35.6
20:48.2
20:51.3
20:57.5
21:06.4
21:18.0
21:22.2
21:29.3
21:38.1
21:46.5
22:17.5
22:28.0
22:31.2
22:31.5
22:47.1
23:20.2
23:38.4
23:43.3
23:56.2
24:04.5
24:16.5
24:45.3
24:46.5
24:50.5
25:01.1
25:06.6
26:43.4
27:00.3
28:12.4

10/19/2018 10:41:01




Race Date

October 19, 2018

Place Score Bib No

Endurance House/ MSU XC Stampede

Name

a7
48
49
50
51

Endurance House Timing

33
34
35
36
37

10
87
12
11

8

Hannah Smiley
Itzel Flores
Maddy Zimmerer
Tayla Topaha
A'Lona Padilla

Overall Finish List
Women

College Women
Class - A Lipan XC Meet

Team
Bacone
Southwestern Oklahoma
Bacone
Bacone
Bacone

Time

Pace

28:52.5
30:10.5
31:07.1
31:14.0
34:34.3

10/19/2018 10:41:01



Race Date
October 19, 2018

Place Team

1 East Central
2 Midwestern St.
3 Science & Arts
4 Southwestern Oklahoma
5 North Central Texas
6 Bacone

99999 unattached

Endurance House Timing

Endurance House/ MSU XC Stampede

Team Summary Results
Women

College Women

Class - A Lipan XC Meet

Top 5 = = Finishers
Places 1 2 3 4 5 6

23 1 3 4 6 9 10
Top 5Times: 1:37:12.5

34 2 5 7 8 12 14
Top 5Times: 1:39:13.9

107 13 16 19 29 30 31
Top 5Times: 1:56:12.2

113 17 18 20 24 34
Top 5Times: 2:01:415

122 21 23 25 26 27 28
Top 5Times: 2:01:28.2

163 22 33 35 36 37
Top 5Times: 2:29:31.4

99999
Top 5 Times:

15

32

10/19/2018 10:41:21
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